


Exhibit A 

 



Exhibit A

COMPANY Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 city state zip
ANDREW M CUOMO ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE STATE OF NEW YORK 120 BROADWAY 24TH FLR NEW YORK NY 10271
APTIUM ONCOLOGY PETER J ROGERS 8201 BEVERLY BLVD CFO AND EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT LOS ANGELES CA 90048-4505
ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP DARRYL S LADDIN & SEAN C KULKA 171 17TH ST NW STE 2100 ON BEHALF OF VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC ATLANTA GA 30363-1031
ASST UNITED STATES ATTORNEY SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK ONE ST ANDREW'S PLAZA CLAIMS UNIT ROOM 417 NEW YORK NY 10007
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEAL S MANN ASST ATTORNEY GENERAL 120 BROADWAY 24TH FLR ON BEHALF OF THE DEPT OF HEALTH NEW YORK NY 10271

BARTLETT HACKETT FEINBERG P C FRANK F MCGINN ESQUIRE 155 FEDERAL ST 9TH FLR
COUNSEL TO IRON MOUNTAIN INFORMATION 
MANAGEMENT BOSTON MA 02110

BAYARD NEIL B GLASSMAN ESQ & ASHLEY B STITZER ESQ 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 900 COUNSEL TO MED MAL TRUSTEE CHRISTIANA BANK WILMINGTON DE 19801

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP JONATHAN B ALTER ESQ ONE STATE ST
COUNSEL TO TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY CO 
OF AMERICA HARTFORD CT 06103

BORAH GOLDSTEIN ALTSCHULER NAHINS & GOIDEL PC JEFFREY C CHANCAS ESQ 377 BROADWAY COUNSEL TO DADOURIAN EXPORT CORP NEW YORK NY 10013
BUCHALTER NEMER ATTN JEFFREY K GARFINKLE 18400 VON KARMAN AVE STE 800 ATTORNEYS FOR MCKESSON CORP IRVINE CA 92612-0514

BUCHALTER NEMER A PROFESSIONAL CORP SHAWN M CHRISTIANSON ESQ
INTEREST TO PRIMAVERA SYSTEMS INC AND ORACLE 
CREDIT CORP 333 MARKET ST 25TH FLR SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2126

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P C NEW YORK TIMES BLDG 620 EIGHTH AVE 23RD FLR NOLA R BENCZE ESQ NEW YORK NY 10018
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P C NOLA R BENCZE ES 700 ALEXANDER PARK STE 300 COUNSEL TO TD BANK N A PRINCETON NJ 08540-6347
CHAPELL & ASSOCS LLC PRIVACY OMBUDSMAN ALAN CHAPELL 297 DRIGGS AVE STE 3A BROOKLYN NY 11222
CITY OF NEW YORK WILLIAM MARTIN ESQ DEPT OF HEALTH & MENTAL HYGIENE 125 WORTH ST NEW YORK NY 10013

COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & LEONARD P A 
LEO V LEVYA ESQ JAMES T KIM ESQ & JOSEPH BARBIERE 
ESQ 25 MAIN ST P O BOX 800 COUNSEL TO SAVANNA REAL ESTATE FUND HACKENSACK NJ 07602-0800

COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & LEONARD P A MICHAEL D SIROTA & NEIL Y SIEGEL 25 MAIN ST PO BOX 800 HACKENSACK NJ 07601
COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & LEONARD P A MICHAEL D SIROTA & NEIL Y SIEGEL 900 THIRD AVE 16TH FLR COUNSEL FOR RUDIN DEVELOPMENT LLC NEW YORK NY 10022
CON EDISON LEON Z MENER CAG 9 FLR 4 IRVING PLACE NEW YORK NY 10003

COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP 1114 AVE OF THE AMERICAS RICHARD S KANOWITZ ESQ & SETH VAN AALTEN

COUNSEL TO MEDMAL TRUST MONITOR M 
KATZENSTEIN OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED 
CREDITORS NEW YORK NY 10036

CORPORATE TRUST ADMINISTRATION CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST CO 300 DELAWARE AVE STE 714 RAYE D GOLDSBOROUGH ASST VICE PRESIDENT WILMINGTON DE 19801
CULLEN AND DYKMAN LLP ELISA M PUGLIESE ESQ THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS CO dba NATIONAL GRID NY 177 MONTAGUE ST BROOKLYN NY 11201
DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP IRENA M GOLDSTEIN ESQ PAUL J BRODNICK II ESQ 1301 AVE OF THE AMERICAS COUNSEL TO TD BANK N A NEW YORK NY 10019

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP PETER A IVANICK ESQ & TEVIA JEFFRIES ESQ 1301 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
COUNSEL TO MEDICAL LIABILITY MUTUAL INSURANCE 
CO NEW YORK NY 10019

DUANE MORRIS LLP WILLIAM H SCHRAG ESQ & WILLIAM C HEUER ESQ 1540 BROADWAY COUNSEL TO I&Y SENIOR CARE INC NEW YORK NY 10036-4086
EMPIRE BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD LOUIS BENZA ESQ ASSOC GEN COUNSEL 15 METRO TECH CTR 4TH FLR BROOKLYN NY 11201
EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS LLC 757 THIRD AVE ST VINCENT'S 2010 DEPT NEW YORK NY 10017

EPSTEIN BECKER & GREEN P C 
PHILIP M GASSEL ESQ, STEVEN E FOX ESQ & WENDY G 
MARCARI ESQ 250 PARK AVE 11TH FLR ON BEHALF OF APTIUM W NEW YORK INC NEW YORK NY 10017

FARRELL FRITZ P C PATRICK COLLINS 1320 RXR PLAZA
COUNSEL TO MED WORLD ACQUIS CORP & SHORE 
PHARMACEUTICAL PROVIDERS INC UNIONDALE NY 11556-1320

GARFUNKEL WILD P C ROBERT A WILD ESQ BURTON WESTON ESQ 111 GREAT NECK ROAD STE 503 GREAT NECK NY 11021
GIBBONS P C DAVID N CRAPO ESQ ONE GATEWAY CTR COUNSEL TO EBI LLC DOING BUSINESS AS BIOMET NEWARK NJ 07102-5310
GOLDFARB & FLEECE NEAL A WEINSTEIN 345 PARK AVE COUNSEL TO RUDIN DEVELOPMENT LLC NEW YORK NY 10154
GRANT THORNTON MARTI KOPACZ 666 THIRD AVE 13TH FLR NEW YORK NY 10017

HALPERIN BATTAGLIA RAICHT LLP ALAN D HALPERIN ESQ DEBRA J COHEN ESQ 555 MADISON AVE COUNEL TO NEW YORK STATE NURSE'S ASSOCIATION NEW YORK NY 10022
HUNTON & WILLIAMS SCOTT H BERNSTEIN ESQ & ROBERT A RICH 200 PARK AVE 53RD FLR COUNSEL TO AIDS SERVICE CTR NYC NEW YORK NY 10166
I&Y SENIOR CARE SVETLANA KUCHER & ALEKSANDER FALIKMAN 1991 FLATBUSH AVE 2ND FLR BROOKLYN NY 11234
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH DISTRICT DIRECTOR 290 BROADWAY NEW YORK NY 10007
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION 11601 ROOSEVELT BLVD MAIL DROP N781 PHILADELPHIA PA 10154
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION PO BOX 21126 PHILADELPHIA PA 19114-0326
JD THOMPSON LAW JUDY D THOMPSON PO BOX 33127 COUNSEL TO SODEXO INC CHARLOTTE NC 28233
JEFFREY M POHL ESQ GEN COUNSEL DORMITORY AUTHORITY STATE OF NEW YORK 515 BROADWAY ALBANY NY 12207-2964
KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP JAMES S CARR AND ERIC R WILSON 101 PARK AVE BEHALF OF SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO OF CANADA NEW YORK NY 10178
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP KENNETH H ECKSTEIN ESQ ADAM C ROGOFF ESQ 1177 AVE OF THE AMERICAS P BRADLEY O'NEILL ESQ GREGORY G PLOTKO ESQ NEW YORK NY 10036
KURLAND BONICA & ASSOCS P C YETTA G KURLAND & GINA M BONICA 304 PARK AVE SOUTH STE 206 COUNSEL TO THE STACK PLAINTIFFS NEW YORK NY 10010
LAW OFFICE OF AVRUM J ROSEN PLLC AVRUM J ROSEN 38 NEW ST HUNTINGTON NY 11743
LAW OFFICES OF FRED L SEEMAN FRED L SEEMAN ESQ & PETER KIRWIN ESQ 170 BROADWAY STE 201 COUNSEL TO AMG REALTY PARTNERS LP NEW YORK NY 10038
LEVER & STOLZENBERG LLP JAMES M MARINO 303 OLD TARRYTOWN ROAD ON BEHALF OF MARGARET GERNON WHITE PLAINS NY 10603

LEVY RATNER P C RYAN J BARBUR SUZANNE HEPNER & NICOLE D GRUNFELD 80 EIGHTH AVE 8TH FLR ON BEHALF OF 1199 SEIU BENEFIT FUND NEW YORK NY 10011
LOCAL 1199 PENSION FUND FINANCE DEPT 330 W 42ND ST 27TH FLR FINANCE DEPT NEW YORK NY 10036
LOCAL 803 HEALTH & WELFARE FUND 75 MAIDEN LANE NEW YORK NY 10038-4631
MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP IVAN L KALLICK AND ILEANA M HERNANDEZ 11355 WEST OLYMPIC BLVD ON BEHALF OF VILLAGE CTR LOS ANGELES CA 90064
MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP PETER F OLBERG 7 TIMES SQUARE ON BEHALF OF VILLAGE CTR NEW YORK NY 10036
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST CO NANCY L GEORGE CCTS VP CORPORATE TRUST DEPT 1 M&T PLAZA 7TH FLR BUFFALO NY 14203

MCINNIS LAW RICHARD F BERNSTEIN ESQ 521 FIFTH AVE STE 1700
COUNSEL TO CLAIMANTS ILIA CORDERO AND JORGE 
VALLADARES NEW YORK NY 10175

MCKESSON CORP RAY CARLISI 400 DELRAN PARKWAY OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS RIVERSIDE NJ 08075

MORRISON COHEN LLP MICHAEL R DAL LAGO ESQ 909 THIRD AVE
ON BEHALF OF EMPIRE HEALTHCHOICE ASSURANCE 
INC NEW YORK NY 10022

MORTON POVMAN PC BRUCE POVMAN ESQ
JASSODA BHARAT AS TEMPORARY ADMINISTRATOR OF THE 
ESTATE OF SUKHRI RAMKISSOON 108 18 QUEENS BLVD 5TH FLR FOREST HILLS NY 11375

MR DAVID BOYLE AIRGAS INC 259 RADNOR CHESTER ROAD STE 100 P O BOX 6675 WAYNE PA 19087-8675
NEUBERT PEPE & MONTEITH P C MARK I FISHMAN ESQUIRE 195 CHURCH ST 13TH FLR COUNSEL TO PATIENT CARE OMBUDSMAN NEW HAVEN CT 06510

NEW YORK CITY LAW DEPT GABRIELA P CACUCI ASST CORP COUNSEL 100 CHURCH ST
ATTORNEYS FOR THE CITY OF NEW YORK AND 
AGENCIES NEW YORK NY 10007

NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF FINANCE LEGAL AFFAIRS DEVORA COHN 345 ADAMS ST 3RD FLR BROOKLYN NY 11201
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NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF HEALTH OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER CORNING TOWER EMPIRE STATE PLAZA ROOM 1043 JOSEPH BIERMAN ALBANY NY 12237
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF HEALTH TOM JUNG 433 RIVER ST 6TH FLR TROY NY 12180
NEW YORK STATE DEPT OF TAXATION & FINANCE TAX COMPLIANCE DIVISION 55 HANSON PLACE P WILLIAMSON BROOKLYN NY 11217
NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION THOMAS JENNINGS 120 WALL ST OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS NEW YORK NY 10005

NIXON PEABODY LLP MARK N BERMAN ESQ DAVID H LEE ESQ 437 MADISON AVE
COUNSEL TO VERTEX PHARMACEUTICALS 
INCORPORATED NEW YORK NY 10022-7039

NURSING PERSONNEL HOMECARE MOSES SCHLESLINGER 175 SOUTH 9TH ST BROOKLYN NY 11211
NYS DEPT OF TAXATION & FINANCE BANKRUPTCY SPECIAL PROCEDURES SECTION PO BOX 5300 ALBANY NY 12205-0300
NYS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND PO BOX 551 ALBANY NY 12201
NYSNA BENEFITS 1 PINE WEST BLDG ALBANY NY 12205
OFFICE OF THE MEDICAID INSPECTOR GENERAL JAMES G SHEEHAN 800 NORTH PEARL ST ALBANY NY 12204
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL U S DEPT OF JUSTICE 950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW ERIC H HOLDER JR ATTORNEY GENERAL WASHINGTON DC 20530-0001
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE SDNY SUSAN GOLDEN ESQ SERENE NAKANO ESQ 33 WHITEHALL ST 21ST FLR NEW YORK NY 10004
OXMAN TULIS KIRKPATRICK WHYATT & GEIGER LLP BEST CARE HOPE HEALTH CARE UTOPIA HOME CARE ALLEN HEALTH CARE SERVICES COMMUNITY HOME CARE 12O BLOOMINGDALE ROAD STE 100 WHITE PLAINS NY 10605
PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORP BRAD ROGERS ESQ & SUZANNE KELLY OFFICE OF THE GEN COUNSEL 1200 K ST N W STE 340 WASHINGTON DC 20005-4026
POLLACK & SHARAN LLP ADAM PAUL POLLACK 15 MAIDEN LANE STE 1400 ATTORNEYS FOR 13 15 SHERIDAN SQUARE LLC NEW YORK NY 10038
RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER P C MICHAEL W SPENCE & RICHARD H MADSEN P C 36 SOUTH STATE ST STE 1400 PO BOX 45385 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84145-0385

REED SMITH LLP CLAUDIA Z SPRINGER ESQ & ELIZABETH MCGOVERN ESQ 2500 ONE LIBERTY PLACE 1650 MARKET ST COUNSEL TO SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

REED SMITH LLP EDWARD J ESTRADA ESQUIRE 599 LEXINGTON AVE 22ND FLR COUNSEL TO SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA INC NEW YORK NY 10022
SAINT VINCENTS CATHOLIC MEDICAL CTRS OF NEW YORK ET AL JENNIFER COFFEY ESQ DEPUTY GEN COUNSEL 170 W 12TH ST SMITH 5 NEW YORK NY 10011
SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP MATTHEW S TAMASCO ESQ 140 BROADWAY STE 3100 COUNSEL TO CBAY SYSTEMS AND SERVICES INC NEW YORK NY 10005
SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP FRED W HOENSCH ESQ 1600 MARKET ST STE 3600 COUNSEL TO CBAY SYSTEMS AND SERVICES INC PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP JULIE A MANNING ESQ ONE CONSTITUTION PLAZA COUNSEL TO COMMAN SECURITY CORP HARTFORD CT 06103-1919
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP LEE S ATTANASIO ESQ 787 SEVENTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10019
SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA OLGA RICHTER & JOHN J SCHWAB ESQ 51 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS MALVERN PA 19355
SILBERSTEIN AWAD & MIKLOS P C PAUL N NADLER ESQ 600 OLD COUNTRY ROAD STE 412 COUNSEL TO FILIPPI STEWART MCCORD INFANTINO GARDEN CITY NY 11530

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM LLP J GREGORY MILMORE ESQ & SHANA A ELBERG ESQ FOUR TIMES SQUARE
COUNSEL TO MOUNT SINAI MEDICAL CTR AND ITS 
AFFILIATES NEW YORK NY 10036

SMITH KATZENSTEIN & FURLOW KATHLEEN M MILLER ESQUIRE 800 DELAWARE AVE 7TH FLR P O BOX 410 COUNSEL TO AIRGAS INC WILMINGTON DE 19899

SODEXO INC ADRIENNE VADELL STURGES ESQ, ASST GEN COUNSEL 6081 HAMILTON BLVD COUNSEL TO NEW YORK DIALYSIS SERVICES INC AND ALLENTOWN PA 18106
SPECIAL & SUPERIOR OFFICERS BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION 200B WEST MAIN ST BABYLON NY 11702
STATE OF NEW YORK DEPT OF LABOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE DIVISION GOVERNOR W AVERELL OFFICE BLDG CAMPUS BLDG 12 ROOM 256 ALBANY NY 12240
STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP DARRELL W CLARK ESQUIRE 1150 18TH ST NW STE 800 COUNSEL TO CERNER CORP WASHINGTON DC 20036-3816

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL JEANNE IRWIN AVP AND SENIOR COUNSEL ONE SUN LIFE EXECUTIVE PARK ON BEHALF OF SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO OF CANADA WELLESLEY HILLS MA 02481
TAX AND BANKRUPTCY LITIGATION DIVISION NEW YORK CITY LAW DEPT GABRIELA CACUCI SENIOR COUNSEL 100 CHURCH ST ROOM 5 223 NEW YORK NY 10007
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON MR STEVEN VACCARELLO THE NEW YORK MUNICIPAL FINANCE UNIT 101 BARCLAY ST 7W NEW YORK NY 10286
THE JACOB D FUCHSBERG LAW FIRM LLLP BRADLEY S ZIMMERMAN ESQ 500 FIFTH AVE 45TH FLR ATTORNEYS FOR JANETH PINTO NEW YORK NY 10110
TIMOTHY WELLS 1199 SEIU NATIONAL BENEFIT FUND 330 WEST 42ND ST NEW YORK NY 10036-6977

TRIEF & OLK JORDAN RUTSKY ESQ

COUNSEL TO DOMINIC FILOCOMO AND THERESA FILOCOMO 
AS ADMINISTRATORS OF THE ESTATE OF ALLISA MARIE 
NAPOLETANO AND VITO NAPOLETANO INDIVIDUALLY 150 EAST 58TH ST 34TH FLR NEW YORK NY 10155

U S DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES JOEL LERNER JACOB JAVITS FEDERAL BLDG 26 FEDERAL PLAZA STE 3312 NEW YORK NY 10278

WEISS & ZARETT P C MICHAEL D BROFMAN ESQ 3333 NEW HYDE PARK ROAD STE 211 COUNSEL TO COMMITTEE OF INTERNS & RESIDENTS NEW HYDE PARK NY 11042
WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON LLP BRENT C STRICKLAND ESQ KEVIN G HROBLAK ESQ SEVEN STAIN PAUL ST SVMC TRADE CLAIMS MONITOR BALTIMORE MD 21202-1636
WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP DAVID L TILLEM ESQ 3 GANNETT DR COUNSEL TO BD DEVELOPMENT LLC WHITE PLAINS NY 10604-3407
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CAPITAL CORP AS AGENT 200 PARK AVE DAVID NEIER ESQ NEW YORK NY 10166-4193
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CAPITAL CORP AS AGENT 101 CALIFORNIA ST RANDY ROGERS ESQ SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-5802
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SODEXO INC 
ADRIENNE VADELL STURGES ESQ, ASST GEN 
COUNSEL ADRIENNE.STURGES@SODEXO.COM

MR DAVID BOYLE AIRGAS INC DAVID.BOYLE@AIRGAS.COM

HALPERIN BATTAGLIA RAICHT LLP ALAN D HALPERIN ESQ DEBRA J COHEN ESQ
AHALPERIN@HALPERINLAW.NET
DCOHEN@HALPERINLAW.NET

BUCHALTER NEMER ATTN JEFFREY K GARFINKLE JGARFINKLE@BUCHALTER.COM
LAW OFFICE OF AVRUM J ROSEN PLLC AVRUM J ROSEN AJRLAW@AOL.COM

OXMAN TULIS KIRKPATRICK WHYATT & GEIGER LLP
BEST CARE HOPE HEALTH CARE UTOPIA HOME 
CARE MTULIS@OXMANLAW.COM

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION BRAD ROGERS ESQ & SUZANNE KELLY KELLY.SUZANNE@PBGC.GOV

WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON LLP BRENT C STRICKLAND ESQ KEVIN G HROBLAK ESQ
BSTRICKLAND@WTPLAW.COM
KHROBLAK@WTPLAW.COM

MORTON POVMAN PC BRUCE POVMAN ESQ MPOVMAN@POVMAN.COM
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CAPITAL CORPORATION AS AGENT DNEIER@WINSTON.COM
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CAPITAL CORPORATION AS AGENT RROGERS@WINSTON.COM
CORPORATE TRUST ADMINISTRATION CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY RGOLDSBOROUGH@CHRISTIANATRUST.COM

REED SMITH LLP
CLAUDIA Z SPRINGER ESQ & ELIZABETH 
MCGOVERN ESQ

CSPRINGER@REEDSMITH.COM
EMCGOVERN@REEDSMITH.COM

STINSON MORRISON HECKER LLP DARRELL W CLARK ESQUIRE DCLARK@STINSON.COM

ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP DARRYL S LADDIN & SEAN C KULKA
DLADDIN@AGG.COM
SEAN.KULKA@AGG.COM

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER LLP DAVID L TILLEM ESQ DAVID.TILLEM@WILSONELSER.COM
GIBBONS P C DAVID N CRAPO ESQ DCRAPO@GIBBONSLAW.COM
REED SMITH LLP EDWARD J ESTRADA ESQUIRE EESTRADA@REEDSMITH.COM
BARTLETT HACKETT FEINBERG P C FRANK F MCGINN ESQUIRE FFM@BOSTONBUSINESSLAW.COM

LAW OFFICES OF FRED L SEEMAN FRED L SEEMAN ESQ & PETER KIRWIN ESQ
FRED@SEEMANLAW.COM
PETER@SEEMANLAW.COM

SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP FRED W HOENSCH ESQ FHOENSCH@SCHNADER.COM
NEW YORK CITY LAW DEPARTMENT GABRIELA P CACUCI ASSISTANT CORP COUNSEL GCACUCI@LAW.NYC.GOV

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP IRENA M GOLDSTEIN ESQ PAUL J BRODNICK II ESQ
IGOLDSTEIN@DL.COM
PBRODNICK@DL.COM

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP IVAN L KALLICK AND ILEANA M HERNANDEZ
IKALLICK@MANATT.COM
IHERNANDEZ@MANATT.COM

SKADDEN ARPS SLATE MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
J GREGORY MILMORE ESQ & SHANA A ELBERG 
ESQ

GREGORY.MILMOE@SKADDEN.COM
SHANA.ELBERG@SKADDEN.COM

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP JAMES S CARR AND ERIC R WILSON KDWBANKRUPTCYDEPARTMENT@KELLEYDRYE.COM
SUN LIFE FINANCIAL JEANNE IRWIN AVP AND SENIOR COUNSEL JEANNE.IRWIN@SUNLIFE.COM
SAINT VINCENTS CATHOLIC MEDICAL CENTERS OF NEW 
YORK ET AL

JENNIFER COFFEY ESQ DEPUTY GENERAL 
COUNSEL JCOFFEY@SVCMCNY.ORG

BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP JONATHAN B ALTER ESQ JONATHAN.ALTER@BINGHAM.COM
TRIEF & OLK JORDAN RUTSKY ESQ JRUTSKY@TRIEFANDOLK.COM
JD THOMPSON LAW JUDY D THOMPSON JDT@JDTHOMPSONLAW.COM
SHIPMAN & GOODWIN LLP JULIE A MANNING ESQ BANKRUPTCY@GOODWIN.COM
SMITH KATZENSTEIN & FURLOW KATHLEEN M MILLER ESQUIRE KMILLER@SKFDELAWARE.COM

KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKEL LLP KENNETH H ECKSTEIN ESQ ADAM C ROGOFF ESQ
BONEILL@KRAMERLEVIN.COM 
GPLOTKO@KRAMERLEVIN.COM  

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP LEE S ATTANASIO ESQ LATTANASIO@SIDLEY.COM

COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & LEONARD P A 
LEO V LEVYA ESQ JAMES T KIM ESQ & JOSEPH 
BARBIERE ESQ

LLEYVA@COLESHOTZ.COM
JKIM@COLESHOTZ.COM
JBARBIERE@COLESHOTZ.COM

CON EDISON LEON Z MENER MENERL@CONED.COM
NEUBERT PEPE & MONTEITH P C MARK I FISHMAN ESQUIRE MFISHMAN@NPMLAW.COM

NIXON PEABODY LLP MARK N BERMAN ESQ DAVID H LEE ESQ
MBERMAN@NIXONPEABODY.COM
DLEE@NIXONPEABODY.COM

GRANT THORNTON MARTI KOPACZ MARTI.KOPACZ@GT.COM
SCHNADER HARRISON SEGAL & LEWIS LLP MATTHEW S TAMASCO ESQ MTAMASCO@SCHNADER.COM
WEISS & ZARETT P C MICHAEL D BROFMAN ESQ MBROFMAN@WEISSZARETT.COM

COLE SCHOTZ MEISEL FORMAN & LEONARD P A MICHAEL D SIROTA & NEIL Y SIEGEL

MSIROTA@COLESCHOTZ.COM
NSIEGEL@COLESCHOTZ.COM
JKIM@COLESCHOTZ.COM
JBARBIERE@COLESCHOTZ.COM

NURSING PERSONNEL HOMECARE MOSES SCHLESLINGER MOSES.SCHLESINGER@GMAIL.COM
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON MR STEVEN VACCARELLO STEVEN.VACCARELLO@BNYMELLON.COM
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST CO NANCY L GEORGE CCTS VP NGEORGE@MTB.COM
GOLDFARB & FLEECE NEAL A WEINSTEIN NWEINSTEIN@GFLEGAL.COM
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK NEAL S MANN ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL NEAL.MANN@OAG.STATE.NY.US

BAYARD NEIL B GLASSMAN ESQ & ASHLEY B STITZER ESQ
NGLASSMAN@BAYARDLAW.COM
ASTITZER@BAYARDLAW.COM

TAX AND BANKRUPTCY LITIGATION DIVISION NEW YORK CITY LAW DEPARTMENT GACUCI@LAW.NYC.GOV
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P C NEW YORK TIMES BUILDING NOLA.BENCZE@BIPC.COM
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY P C NOLA R BENCZE ES NOLA.BENCZE@BIPC.COM
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER DOHWEB@HEALTH.STATE.NY.US
SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA OLGA RICHTER & JOHN J SCHWAB ESQ JOHN.J.SCHWAB@SIEMENS.COM

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP
DBOTTER@AKINGUMP.COM
KDAVIS@AKINGUMP.COM

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP PETER A IVANICK ESQ & TEVIA JEFFRIES ESQ
PIVANICK@DL.COM
TJEFFRIES@DL.COM

MANATT PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP PETER F OLBERG POLBERG@MANATT.COM
APTIUM ONCOLOGY PETER J ROGERS PROGERS@APTIUMONCOLOGY.COM

EPSTEIN BECKER & GREEN P C 
PHILIP M GASSEL ESQ, STEVEN E FOX ESQ & 
WENDY G MARCARI ESQ

PGASSEL@EBGLAW.COM
SFOX@EBGLAW.COM
WMARCARI@EBGLAW.COM

St. Vincent's Catholic Medical Centers of New York
Case No. 10-11963 (CGM) 1 of 2



Core/2002 Email List

Company Notice Name Email
CHAPELL & ASSOCIATES LLC PRIVACY OMBUDSMAN ALAN@CHAPELLASSOCIATES.COM
MCKESSON CORPORATION RAY CARLISI RAY.CARLISI@MCKESSON.COM
MCINNIS LAW RICHARD F BERNSTEIN ESQ RBERNSTEIN@MCINNIS-LAW.COM

GARFUNKEL WILD P C ROBERT A WILD ESQ BURTON WESTON ESQ
RWILD@GARFUNKELWILD.COM
BWESTON@GARFUNKELWILD.COM

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP ROBERT S STRAUSS BUILDING BLAYLOCKA@AKINGUMP.COM

LEVY RATNER P C 
RYAN J BARBUR SUZANNE HEPNER & NICOLE D 
GRUNFELD

SHEPNER@LEVYRATNER.COM
RBARBUR@LEVYRATNER.COM
NGRUNFELD@LEVYRATNER.COM

HUNTON & WILLIAMS SCOTT H BERNSTEIN ESQ & ROBERT A RICH
SBERNSTEIN@HUNTON.COM
RRICH2@HUNTON.COM

BUCHALTER NEMER A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION SHAWN M CHRISTIANSON ESQ SCHRISTIANSON@BUCHALTER.COM

I&Y SENIOR CARE SVETLANA KUCHER & ALEKSANDER FALIKMAN
ALEX@IYSENIORCARE.COM
LANA@IYSENIORCARE.COM

NEW YORK STATE NURSES ASSOCIATION THOMAS JENNINGS THOMAS.JENNINGS@NYSNA.ORG
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH TOM JUNG DOHWEB@HEALTH.STATE.NY.US
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL U S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ASKDOJ@USDOJ.GOV
STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF LABOR UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE DIVISION UIDIVISION@LABOR.STATE.NY.US

DUANE MORRIS LLP WILLIAM H SCHRAG ESQ & WILLIAM C HEUER ESQ
WSCHRAG@DUANEMORRIS.COM
WHEUER@DUANEMORRIS.COM

KURLAND BONICA & ASSOCIATES P C YETTA G KURLAND & GINA M BONICA
BONICA@KURLANDASSOCIATES.COM
KURLAND@KURLANDASSOCIATES.COM

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP SSCHULTZ@AKINGUMP.COM

COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP
RKANOWITZ@COOLEY.COM
SVANAALTEN@COOLEY.COM

EPIQ BANKRUPTCY SOLUTIONS LLC SVCMC2010@EPIQSYSTEMS.COM
TIMOTHY WELLS TIMOTHY.WELLS@1199FUNDS.ORG
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